

## The Show Horse Council of WA Inc ABN: 72076998511 2020 CLUB AFFILIATION

Please complete and return this form with your cheque or money order or EFT receipt (BSB 036 033 A/c 165498) to: The Show Horse Council of Western Australia Inc.

PO Box 1290, West Leederville WA 6901

Fees Due: \$60.00 for 3 Shows (or less) OR \$100.00 for 4 or more Shows Please complete and return the form with your payment as soon as possible prior to your first event for the year and by no later than 23 February 2020.

By becoming a SHC WA Affiliate Club, you agree to accept the rules and requirements of the SHC of WA Inc. and the SHC of Australasia Inc. See the websites for further details.

Clubs have access to the SHC Judges and Measurers and support from SHC WA over the year.

<u>Note</u>: Clubs applying for Affiliation that were not previously a Club Affiliate must have their application processed at a SHC WA Committee meeting for approval.

We accept the list of dates provided by RAS and the Show Fixtures List on our website is built from this and dates provided by Clubs. If you have not advised RAS of your dates or have made changes, please include the details when returning this form (include Measuring Dates). All dates need to be approved by RAS if they are to be Perth Royal qualifiers.

approved by the in they are to be returneyar quantiers.			
Name of Club:			
Postal Address:			
Telephone No:		Fax No:	
Website:			
President:		Ph No:	
Secretary:		Ph No & Email:	
Contact details for SHC WA website:	Name, Ph No & Email:		
Did your club affiliate with SHC WA in 2019?			Yes / No

**Please note:** Unless advised otherwise the secretary's name and phone number will be included on the SHC WA website as the Club contact.